
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 22-498 Name: American Tower

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Passed

File created: In control:9/8/2022 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:9/27/2022 9/27/2022

Title: a. Approve and authorize the Chief Information Officer to execute retroactively September 1, 2022 an
Amendment No. 1 to a non-standard License Agreement with American Tower, LLC for the Next
Generation Radio System (NGEN) - Table Mountain site extending the agreement for an additional
five (5) years to August 31,2027; and
b. Accept non-standard provisions as recommended by the Chief Information Officer; and
c. Authorize the Chief Information Officer or designee to execute up to two (2) future amendments,
subject to County Counsel review, to extend the non-standard License Agreement term for five (5)
additional years per amendment and to allow for a four percent (4%) annual increase per year
provided the amendments do not significantly change the scope of work and do not alter the non-
standard terms of the License Agreement.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Original Agreement, 3. Amendment No. 1, 4. Completed Board Order No. 34, 5.
American_Tower Table Mtn Amend No 1 2022-2027

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Supervisors9/27/2022 1

County of Monterey Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

